4 Other 0 & M Expenses 27,515,712 25,474,589 16,538 25,491,127
5 Depreciation Expense 18,840,084 19,444,466 19,444,466
6 Taxes Other than Income 7,425,258 6,100,220 6,288 6,106,508
7
8 State & Federal Income Taxes 8,666,231 11,144,644 1,277,811 12,422,455
9 Total Operating Expenses $ 131,331,262 $ 141,542,095 $ 1,300,638 $ 142,842,733

10 Operating Income $ 20,841,768 $ 25,262,560 $ 2,007,050 $ 27,269,611

11 Rate Base 296,786,302 335,832,639 335,832,639

12 Rate of Return 7.020/0 7.52% 8.120/0

Schedule C.1
Page 1 of 12

CAS E NO. 2015-00343
ATTACHMENT 1

TO STAFF DR NO. 1-45
(8 UPPLEMENT 03-23-16)

Atmos Energy Corporatlon, Kentucky/Mid-States Division
Kentucky Jurisdiction Case No. 2015-00343

Adjusted Operating Income Statement
Base Period: Twelve Months Ended February 2912016

Forecasted Test Period: Twelve Months Ended May 31 f 2017

Data:_X__Base Period_X_Forecasted Period
Type of Filing:_X__OriginaJ Updated Revised
Workpaper Reference No{s).

FR 16(8){c)2
Schedule C-2

Witness: Wallerl Smith
Base Year SSU Forecasted Test Year

Line Major Group Revenue & Utility bUdget Sched Billing Sched Revenue & Ratemaking Sched Rev. & Exp.
No. Classification Expenses Adjustments Ref. Adjs Ref. Expenses Adjustments Ref. Adjusted

1 Operating Revenue $ 152~173 r030 $ 14,631 ~625 0-1 $ 166,804,655 $ - $ 166,8041655

2
3 Operating Expenses
4 Purchased Gas Cost 68,883)977 101494,200 0-1 79,378,177 - 79,378r177

5 Production O&M Expense 47 57 0-1 104 - 104
6 Storage O&M Expense 366,775 (14,569) 0-1 352,206 - 352,206
7 Transmission O&M Expense 363,446 (10,292) 0-1 353,155 - 353,155
8 Distribution O&M Expense 7,437,076 (383,345) 0-1 * 7,053,731 - 7,053,731
9 Customer Accting. & Collection 2,801,765 (981,299) 0-1 * 1,820,465 - 1,820,465
10 Customer Service & Informatior 130,058 (6,901) 0-1 * 123,157 - 123,157
11 Sales Expense 353,507 (24,154) 0-1 * 329 j353 (45,796) F-4 283,557
12 Admin. & General Expense 161063~O39 756 1076 0-1 * 16,8191116 (1,330,901) F-6, F-8,F-9, F-10 15,488)214
13 Depreciation Expense 18,840)084 604,382 0-1 19,444,466 - 19,4447466

14 Taxes - Other 7,4257258 (1,325,038) 0-1 6,100,220 - 6,100r220

15 Income Taxes 8,666t 231 2 j478,413 11,144,644 - 11,144,644
16
17
18 Total Operating Expenses $ 131,331 ~262 $ 111587,530 $ - $ 142,918,792 $ (1,376r697) $ 141 t542,095

19
20 Net Operating Income $ 20,841 J768 "$ 31044,095 $ - ~__ ~~l6§9,§§3 $ 1,376r697 $ 25 t262 l560

Schedule C.2
Page 2 of 12

Atmos Energy Corporation I Kentucky/Mid-States Division
Kentucky Jurisd lotion Case No. 2015-00343

Operating Revenue and Expenses by FER C Account
Base Period: Twelve Months Ended February 29 J 2016

CASE NO. 2015-00343
ATTACHMENT 1

TO STAFF DR NO. 1-45
(SUPPLEMENT 03-23-16)

Data:_X_Base Period Forecasted Period FR 16(8)(c)2.1
Type of FiHng:_X__Original Updated Revised Schedule C-2.1 B